502401421 06/27/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jude Burgoyne	06/26/2013
Steve Carlson	06/26/2013
Thomas Midas	06/25/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Red Devil Equipment, Co.	
Street Address:	14900 21st Avenue North	
City:	Plymouth	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55447	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29459270

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6513512954

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6512759830

Email: docketing@kaganbinder.com

Correspondent Name: PAUL W. BUSSE, KAGAN BINDER PLLC Address Line 1: SUITE 200, MAPLE ISLAND BUILDING

Address Line 2: 221 MAIN STREET NORTH

Address Line 4: STILLWATER, MINNESOTA 55082

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RDE0003/US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul W. Busse
Signature:	/Paul W. Busse/

REEL: 030702 FRAME: 0321

PATENT

OP \$40.00 294

Date:	06/27/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030702 FRAME: 0322

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jude Burgoyne, of 1403 Lake Street NE, Hopkins, MN 55343, Steve Carlson, of 285 Vine Street, Shorewood, MN 55331, and Thomas Midas, of 5683 O'Brien Avenue North, Oak Park Heights, MN 55082, have invented certain new and useful improvements in CART, which is identified by Attorney Docket Number RDE0003/US.

WHEREAS, Red Devil Equipment, Co., having an address of 14900 21st Avenue North. Plymouth, MN 55447, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefore.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Red Devil Equipment, Co. its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all rights under the International Convention, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned assignee in accordance herewith.

We further authorize said assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name, if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

We do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that myself or my executors or administrators will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

In Witness Whereof, we have hereunto set our hands on the date written below.

DE BURGOYNE (Inventor)
6/26/2013

State of Minnesota County of Heaner

On June 26+4 2013 before me, Michael Velich CFO (insert name and of the officer), personally appeared JUDE BURGOYNE, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Teertify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Minnesota that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature Signature Notary Public (San NYCOMMISSION EXPRES 181/17
STEVE CARLSON (Inventor) 6-26-13
State of Minnesota) County of Hennepin)
On Jone 26 #2013 before me, Achael Velick cro (insert name and title of the officer), personally appeared STEVE CARLSON, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Minnesota that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature Signature Notary Public (Soul MICHAEL JOHN YELICH NOTARY PUBLIC MINNESOTA MY COMMISSION EXPRES 1/3/1/7
THOMAS MIDAS (Inventor)
State of Minnesota County of Heanepin
On <u>June 25 th</u> , 2013 before me. <u>Michael Yelied CFO</u> (insert name and title of the officer), personally appeared THOMAS MIDAS, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
Lecrtify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Minnesota that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature 2000 (Seal) Signature of Notary Public
MICHAEL JOHN YELICH NOTARY PUBLIC - MINDESOTA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES VISUAT

PATENT REEL: 030702 FRAME: 0324

RECORDED: 06/27/2013